

Resolution No. 1617-17 A Resolution for Students of the University of Missouri to Vote on a Student Services Enhancement Fee

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY HERE GATHERED THAT:

- WHEREAS, the purpose of this resolution is to allow the students of the University of Missouri to vote on whether or not to increase or create specific student fees for the improvement of their experience at the University; be it
- **RESOLVED,** By the Graduate Professional Council, that the students of the University of Missouri in Columbia will be allowed to vote on the referendum in Appendix A during the MSA Elections taking place between March 6th and March 8th; and be it further
- **RESOLVED,** that revenue generated by the fee will be distributed, as depicted in the fee diagram in Appendix B, to the necessary departments for the improvement of student services; and be it further
- **RESOLVED,** that GPC as an organization in moving this referendum forward declares no stance for nor against the outcome of the referendum.

SUBMITTED,

Ms. Rachel E. Bauer President

Ms. Jacqueline Gamboa Varela Vice President

Mr. S. Glenn Baker Secretary



Resolution No. 1617-17 A Resolution for Students of the University of Missouri to Vote on a Student Services Enhancement Fee

Appendix A

"Do you agree to a student fee of \$2.91/credit hour (max \$35 in the fall semester of 2017 for a full-time undergraduate) to improve student access to mental health services, extend library hours, expand wireless in high-density student areas, improve student learning spaces, and maintain opportunities for student involvement in leadership and service programs and campus activities? Similar to other activity fees, this fee may be adjusted by inflation and will be subject to an annual review by the Student Fee Review Committee (SFRC).

[] YES [] NO"



Appendix B